

Government of West Bengal Office of the Principal: Burdwan Medical College

Purba Burdwan - 713104 Telephone:0342-2658646 FAX: 0342-2658636 mail:burdwanmedicalcollege76@gmail.com

Memo No:1796 Dated: 06.06.2024

NOTICE

In accordance with office memorandum no. R-15012/31/2020-HR-VRDL dated July 1, 2021, Govt. of India, MoHFW is conducting a Interview to fill up proposed vacancies at Burdwan Medical College in the "Establishment of a Network of Laboratories or Managing Epidemics and Natural Calamities" in ICMR-DHR Viral Research & Diagnostic Laboratory (VRDL) Project under Department of Microbiology, Burdwan Medical College, from 06.06.2024 to 14.06.2024 (till 5.00pm) via Google Form link.

All eligible candidates are invited to fill the google form within the mentioned time period. After expert recruitment committee review selected candidates from the successfully submitted candidates will be called for Walk-In-Interview later. The details of the posts are as below:

**All candidates are mandatory to fill the complete google form (Link Provided Below) within the mentioned time frame.

| Fill the Google Form : | https://forms.gle/hDeByaMkwzZ7pnQ57 |
|----------------------------------|--|
| Application Period: | From 06.06.2024 to 14.06.2024 (till 5.00 pm) |
| Name of the Post: | Research Assistant |
| No of Vacancies: | 01(One) |
| Age Limit: | Maximum 35 years as of the date of recruitment. |
| Emoluments : | Consolidated Pay of Rs. 35,000.00 (Thirty Five Thousand) Per Month |
| Essential Qualifications: | Postgraduate degree (M.Sc.) in Biotechnology / Medical Microbiology / Life Science from any recognized University. |
| Desirable Qualifications: | One (1) years' work / research experience in relevant field after obtaining essential qualification. Preference will be given to candidates having experience in Molecular techniques (RT-PCR & Flowcytometry) along with handling mammalian cell lines. Experience of Computer Application / Data management. |
| Tenure: | Initially for one (1) Year |

Terms and Conditions:

- The above-mentioned post is purely contractual and renewable for one (1) years based on the performance/progress of the candidate.
- 2. Selection will be made by Institute Level Recruitment Committee.
- 3. Upper age limit is 35 Years as of June, 2024
- 4. Initially the contract will be valid for one year from the date of joining.
- 5. Performance will be assessed on a regular basis.
- If the performance of the appointee is not satisfied, appointment can be terminated in any time without any notice.
- Candidate will have to submit an affidavit at the time of joining that they will accept
 all general instructions & terms and conditions related to the post.
- 8. No TA/DA will be paid for attempting the interview.
- 9. The decision of selection board will be final regarding selection of the candidates.
- Candidates must submit a 'No Objection Certificate' (NOC) from their current employer.

Principal Burdwan Medical College

Burdwan Medical College Purba Bardhaman

Memo No:

Copy Forwarded to:

- Directorate of Medical Education (DME), Department of Health & Family Welfare, Govt. of West Bengal Swasthya Bhawan, Salt Lake, Kolkata-700091
- 2. MSVP, Burdwan Medical College & Hospital, Burdwan.
- 3. HoD, Department of Microbiology, Burdwan Medical College, Burdwan.
- 4. Accounts Officer, Burdwan Medical College, Burdwan.
- ICMR-DHR-VRDL Burdwan Medical College, Burdwan.
- 6. Guard File.

Burdwan Medical College

Burdwan Medical College Purba Bardhaman